M&G- 7542.239US01

F-064

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wausau Paper Corp. 100 Paper Place Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455	Wausau Paper Specialty Products, LLC 100 Paper Place Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: January 22, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Scc Schedule A attached	See Schedule A attached
	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	• • •
Name: Dennis R. Daley Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 x 20 = \$800.00
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	100 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
·	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

SCHEDULE A

United States

Registered Patents

<u>Patent</u>	Reg. No.	
Coating Composition, Paper Product Having Flexible Coating and Method for Manufacturing a Paper Product	6,966,972	
Single Ply Paper Product, Method for Manufacturing and Article	7,067,781	

Pending Patent Applications

<u>Patent</u>	Application No.	
Creped Paper Product and Method for Manufacturing	11/080,346	
Dryer Sheet and Methods for Manufacturing and Using a Dryer Sheet	11/472,499	
Dryer Sheet and Methods for Manufacturing and Using a Dryer Sheet	11/529,725	
Dryer Sheet and Methods for Manufacturing and Using a Dryer Sheet	11/528,483	
Flame Resistant Paper Product and Method for Manufacturing	10/856,416	
Food Interleaver, Method for Importing Flavor to Food Product, and Combination Food Product and Food Interleaver	11/136,303	
Heat Seal Adhesive Paper Product, Method for Manufacturing, and Laminate Product	11/222,672	
Laminate Product, Method for Manufacturing and Article	10/731,736	

{00123268.DQC/1}

<u>Patent</u>	Application No.
Non-Slip Header for Paper Roll and Methods	11/425,879
Paper Product and Method for Manufacturing	11/067,310
Paper Roll Wrap, Wrapped Paper Roll and Method for Wrapping a Paper Roll	11/440,785
Scented Product and Method for Manufacturing	11/118,086
Single Ply Paper Product, Method for Manufacturing and Article	11/319,346
Thermal Sleeve, Method for Manufacturing a Thermal Sleeve, and Combination Cup and Thermal Sleeve	11/107,340
Treated Paper Product, Combination Food and Treated Paper Product, and Methods for Manufacturing and Using Treated Paper Product	10/291,810
Wipe and Methods for Manufacturing and Using a Wipe	11/503,864
Wipe and Methods for Manufacturing and Using a Wipe	11/529,727
Wipe and Methods for Manufacturing and Using a Wipe	11/528,705

(00123268.DOC/1)

FEB-07-07

6123329081

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made as of the 2nd day of January, 2007, by Wausau Paper Corp., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Paper Place, Mosinee, Wisconsin, 54455 ("Assignor"), to Wausau Paper Specialty Products, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with a principal place of business at 100 Paper Place, Mosinee, Wisconsin, 54455 ("Assignee"),

RECITAL

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto including any continuations, continuation-in-parts, or divisionals, and any and all reissues and extensions (all of the foregoing being referred to herein collectively as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignce, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

WAUSAU PAPER CORP.

Scott P. Doescher

Senior Vice President, Finance,

Secretary and Treasurer

(00123268.DOC/I)

STATE OF WISCONSIN ()	
))	SS
COUNTY OF MARATHON))	

On this 20 day of Jornacy, 2007, before me personally appeared Scott P. Doescher, Senior Vice President, Finance, Secretary and Treasurer of Wausau Paper Corp., personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which he acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last written above.

Theresa J seliger , Notary Public Marathon County, Wisconsin My Commission: expires 10 19 08

{00123268.DOC/1}